Huhtamaki

12t October 2023

Department of Corporate Services The Listing Department

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza,

Mumbai — 400 001 Bandra Kurla Complex

Security Code No — 509820 Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400 051
Security Code - HUHTAMAKI

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call to discuss Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended
30t September 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 (6) read with Part A of Schedule Il of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that post announcement of Unaudited Financial Results for
the quarter ended 30" September 2023, the Company will host Earnings Conference Call on

Monday, 23™ October 2023 at 3.30 p.m. (IST).

The details of the Earnings Conference Call is attached herewith and also available on Company’s website at

www.flexbiles.huhtamaki.in

Kindly take the same on your records.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Huhtamaki India Limited
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ompany Secretary & Legal Counsel

Registered Office:

Huhtamaki India Ltd.

A-802, Crescenzo, C-38/39,
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051,
Maharashtra.

Tel: +91 (022) 6260 6800/6260 6900
CIN: L21011 MH1950FLC145537
www.flexibles.huhtamaki.in



http://www.flexibles.huhtamaki.in/
http://www.flexbiles.huhtamaki.in/

ﬂ ICICISecurities

is pleased to invite you to the

Q3CY23 Results Conference Call

of

Huhtamaki India Ltd

Represented by

Mr. Dhananjay Salunkhe - Managing Director
Mr. Jagdish Agarwal - Executive Director and Chief Financial Officer

on

Monday, October 23, 2023
at 15:30 hrs India Time

Diamond Pass registration link:
Copy this Link in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinator
Mr. Sanjesh Jain: Phone: +91 22 6807 7153, e-mail: sanjesh.jain@icicisecurities.com
Mr. Akash Kumar: Phone: +91 22 6807 7637, e-mail: akash.kumar@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Ashvik Jain: Phone: +91 22 6807 7637, e-mail: ashvik.jain@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com

Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com
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